

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15819/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 29/11/2011 in SA No.190/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

CONST. AMIT KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 01/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, the
matter is adjourned by four weeks for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

| (VINOD LAKHINA) | | (INDU BALA KAPUR) |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |