

Ô

ITEM NO.209

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15819/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2011 in SA No.190/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

CONST. AMIT KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. S. Sodhi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manisha Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Omkar Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Krishnam Misra, Adv.
Mr. Yasharth Kant, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Chakraborti, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day after one week.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master