

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15819/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2011 in SA No. 190/2010 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

CONST. AMIT KUMAR CP NO.1422 & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND
THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratanakar Dash, SR. Adv.
Ms. Manisha Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Omkar Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Divyadeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Sidhant, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent of the learned counsel for the parties, list on
02.12.2021.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER