

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15819/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2011 in SA No.190/2010 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

CONST. AMIT KUMAR CP NO.1422 & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THROUGH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-04-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neema, Adv. (mentioned by)
Ms. Manisha Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.07.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)