

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15819/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2011 in SA No. 190/2010 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

CONST. AMIT KUMAR CP NO.1422 & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Divyadeep Chaturvedi, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

UPON being mentioned the court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 06<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nidhi Wason)  
Court Master (NSH)