

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15819/2012

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2011 in SA No. 190/2010 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital]

CONST. AMIT KUMAR CP NO.1422 & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND
THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 131415/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 20-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Manisha Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Omkar Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Divyadeep Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Ayush Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manan Verma, AOR
Ms. Ishita Bist, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the respective parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court. Hence, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)